
Show #83023: SDRCHA Road To Texas #1 (8/30/2023-9/3/2023)
10. NRCHA OD: Open Derby  Go: C (Composite) - Shown: 32  (Added Money: $5500.00)

Place Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Score Owner's NameMoney

1 672 Blinded By The Boon Luke J. Jones 437.50 Luke J. Jones$1926.85

2 637 Mister Ballistic Justin E. Lawrence 435.50 Justin & Kelcie Lawrence$1507.97

3 670 Mister Stevie Luke J. Jones 434.50 David Pratt$1256.64

4 602 Dualin Blu Moon Lance R. Scheffel 433.00 Kelsey Or Justin Mueller$921.54

5 593 Hat Six Okie Jonez Brad L. Lund 432.00 Walter Or Jocelyn Greeman$753.98

6 522 HQ Blondes Love Me Luke J. Jones 431.50 Reid A Hockenson$670.21

7 704 One More Time Johnny Tack Louthan 431.00 Louthan Cowhorses$586.43

8 688 Shine One Time Lance R. Scheffel 430.50 PHD Enterprises$418.88

9T 662 Bet Hesa Turnin EJ Laubscher 430.00 Darvin J. & Tammi Strutt$111.70

9T 703 Surely This Time Tack Louthan 430.00 Karey E. Louthan$111.70

9T 673 One Time Sannman Luke J. Jones 430.00 Charlie Porter$111.70

12 590 CR Tuff Bo Brad L. Lund 427.50 John E. Taylor

13 539 Modern Rey Cash Brad L. Lund 427.00 Bender Cattle Co

14 709 Reyzin The Boon 18 Travis J. Young 426.00 Cassidy C. Jesperson

15 591 SR Jazzy Sister Wood Riley Willumsen 424.00 Brian & Carol Haas

16 723 NRR Coles Starlight Stephen L. Hutchins 423.50 Todd Mark Kirkpatrick

17 730 Rey Hott Ryan P. Gallentine 422.00 Kurt & Erin Heim

18 661 Tattle Cat EJ Laubscher 421.50 Cassidy C. Jesperson

19 678 Docs Oak Cat Luke J. Jones 420.50 Randy Hoffa

20 621 Toy Vaquero Dell Hendricks 419.00 Curt And Patti Spangler

21 564 Docs Stylin One Time Billy Yoder 410.00 Brian K And Hailey A Ferron

22 690 Flat Out Style Lance R. Scheffel 409.00 Lisa Kinser

23 708 Peptos Pistolero Tack Louthan 407.50 Jake Woirhaye

24 615 Lets Talk Cats Naomi Bancroft 407.00 Setting Sun Ranch LLC

25 744 Gunslingin Chuck Steven Bond 403.50 Darrel And Bridget Gustafson

26T 613 Cool Looking Cat Naomi Bancroft 403.00 Jacob Haskell/ Booker Boyer

26T 746 Bet Heza Mate Steven Bond 403.00 Bruce & Brenda Degenstein

28 745 Genuine Fast Freddy Steven Bond 402.00 Darrel And Bridget Gustafson

29 734 Gatita Rica Stephen L. Hutchins 284.50 Codi Jo Heesch

30 715 Rey Vons Ella Rey Travis J. Young 281.50 Cassidy C. Jesperson

31 685 Bet Hesa Diamond Lance R. Scheffel 277.00 Jill Nash

32 583 Reyzed In Style Edward John 275.50 Edward John

NP 558 Crushin Hail Kirk L. Hall 0.00 Wayne Oren Kiel

11. NRCHA SSD: Stallion Stakes Derby Go: C (Composite) - Shown: 10 (Added Money: $4050.00)
Place Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Score Owner's NameMoney

1 637 Mister Ballistic Justin E. Lawrence 435.50 Justin & Kelcie Lawrence$1159.20

2 602 Dualin Blu Moon Lance R. Scheffel 433.00 Kelsey Or Justin Mueller$966.00

3 522 HQ Blondes Love Me Luke J. Jones 431.50 Reid A Hockenson$772.80

4 709 Reyzin The Boon 18 Travis J. Young 426.00 Cassidy C. Jesperson$579.60

5T 723 NRR Coles Starlight Stephen L. Hutchins 423.50 Todd Mark Kirkpatrick$193.20

5T 707 This One Time Lena Lausanne Hillmuth 423.50 Todd Brown$193.20

7 661 Tattle Cat EJ Laubscher 421.50 Cassidy C. Jesperson

8 678 Docs Oak Cat Luke J. Jones 420.50 Randy Hoffa

9 700 JMP Smart Catalena Sam Gallentine 419.50 Justin Robert Doll
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10 734 Gatita Rica Stephen L. Hutchins 284.50 Codi Jo Heesch

12. NRCHA SSLOD: Stallion Stakes Limited Open Derby Go: C (Composite) - Shown: 9 (Added Money: $1350.00)
Place Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Score Owner's NameMoney

1 723 NRR Coles Starlight Stephen L. Hutchins 423.60 Todd Mark Kirkpatrick$501.48

2 707 This One Time Lena Lausanne Hillmuth 423.50 Todd Brown$376.11

3 601 Smart Stylin Rey Zachary S. Hedberg 423.00 Gary W. & Tracy L. Thede$250.74

4 643 HQ CD Smokin Lights Damien J. Mikkelson 422.00 Lacey Rose Holcomb$125.37

5 700 JMP Smart Catalena Sam Gallentine 419.50 Justin Robert Doll

6 642 Sioux Cee Dual Damien J. Mikkelson 418.50 Lacey Rose Holcomb

7 629 Yer Muscovado Dallie L. Lawrence 412.50 Long Pines Land&Livestock

8 734 Gatita Rica Stephen L. Hutchins 284.50 Codi Jo Heesch

9 644 Kitties Smart Dynacee Damien J. Mikkelson 271.50 Adam Donahoe

13. NRCHA L1LO: Level 1 Limited Open Go: C (Composite) - Shown: 15 (Added Money: $1000.00)
Place Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Score Owner's NameMoney

1 707 This One Time Lena Lausanne Hillmuth 423.50 Todd Brown$441.53

2 643 HQ CD Smokin Lights Damien J. Mikkelson 422.00 Lacey Rose Holcomb$367.94

3 616 Starlit Lil Angel Bailey Bixenman 420.50 Bailey Bixenman$294.35

4 642 Sioux Cee Dual Damien J. Mikkelson 418.50 Lacey Rose Holcomb$220.76

5 641 Lil Shilow Damien J. Mikkelson 416.00 Joe Stangeland And/ Natalie$147.18

6T 629 Yer Muscovado Dallie L. Lawrence 412.50 Long Pines Land&Livestock

6T 528 Smart Metel Cat Aaron Goldade 412.50 Glenn Oelke

8T 536 Sannmans Lil Doc Zac O'Neal 410.00 Zac O'Neal

8T 564 Docs Stylin One Time Billy Yoder 410.00 Brian K And Hailey A Ferron

10T 674 Blues Smart Lil Chic Laura Coflin 409.00 William Higginbottom

10T 599 Share The Night Manda Mccarthy 409.00 Amanda McCarthy

12 736 CLG Hy Flyin Boon Emma Kay 408.00 Wayne Gunderson

13 714 Miss Kalli Rey Christa Teichert 397.50 Mayflower Horse Co.

14 583 Reyzed In Style Edward John 275.50 Edward John

15 644 Kitties Smart Dynacee Damien J. Mikkelson 271.50 Adam Donahoe

14. NRCHA OH: Open Hackamore Go: C (Composite) - Shown: 7 (Added Money: $250.00)
Place Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Score Owner's NameMoney

1 672 Blinded By The Boon Luke J. Jones 293.50 Luke J. Jones$256.80

2 704 One More Time Johnny Tack Louthan 292.00 Louthan Cowhorses$192.60

3 746 Bet Heza Mate Steven Bond 280.00 Bruce & Brenda Degenstein$128.40

4 685 Bet Hesa Diamond Lance R. Scheffel 277.00 Jill Nash$64.20

5 745 Genuine Fast Freddy Steven Bond 274.00 Darrel And Bridget Gustafson

6 744 Gunslingin Chuck Steven Bond 273.50 Darrel And Bridget Gustafson

7 708 Peptos Pistolero Tack Louthan 270.50 Jake Woirhaye

NP 703 Surely This Time Tack Louthan 0.00 Karey E. Louthan

15. NRCHA LOH: Limited Open Hackamore  Go: C (Composite) - Shown: 1 (Added Money: $50.00)
Place Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Score Owner's NameMoney

1 616 Starlit Lil Angel Bailey Bixenman 278.50 Bailey Bixenman$89.20

16. NRCHA NPD: Non Pro Derby Go: C (Composite) - Shown: 17 (Added Money: $2800.00)
Place Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Score Owner's NameMoney

1 526 Double Bama Gamma Brent W. Ratliff 433.50 Brent W. Ratliff$1025.33

2 525 Seven S Red Hot Brent W. Ratliff 433.00 Brent W. Ratliff$820.26
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3 706 Stylish Rebel Boy Amber Haglin 430.00 Amber Haglin$615.20

4 553 Bet Hesa Honeybee Ashley R. Lembke 426.00 Tyrel And Ashley Lembke$410.13

5 545 I Dont Dance Danielle Malson 420.50 Broken Desert Ranch$307.60

6 703 Surely This Time Karey E. Louthan 418.50 Karey E. Louthan$239.24

7T 574 Give Em Hal Kenneth J. Schueller 412.00 Kenneth J. Schueller

7T 632 Blu My Cover Kristy Kay Miller 412.00 Kristy Kay Miller

9 653 Nunya Beeswax Lori L. Wyman 411.00 Richard A Jr & Lori L Wyman

10 551 Boon Chocoloca Ellory D. Mills 410.00 Ellory D. Mills

11 607 Cowgirls Playmate Lisa Robinett 407.50 Lisa Robinett

12 594 Alibamacat Robin L. Henrichs 404.00 Robin L. Henrichs

13 747 Hickory Smoked Ham Cassidy C. Jesperson 401.00 Cassidy C. Jesperson

14 576 Unbelevabley Shiney Laney Fjelstad 393.00 Kenneth J. Schueller

15 529 Gems One Time Blue Abigail Ann Brogger 385.50 Abigail Ann Brogger

16 710 The Wright Approach Todd Brown 280.00 Todd Brown

17 722 Four Bel Quail Alecia Zimbelman McAtee 259.50 Alecia Zimbelman McAtee

17. NRCHA SSNPD: Stallion Stakes Non Pro Derby Go: C (Composite) - Shown: 1 (Added Money: $2250.00)
Place Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Score Owner's NameMoney

1 607 Cowgirls Playmate Lisa Robinett 407.50 Lisa Robinett$1643.60

18. NRCHA L1NPD: Level 1 Non Pro Derby Go: C (Composite) - Shown: 8 (Added Money: $1000.00)
Place Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Score Owner's NameMoney

1 706 Stylish Rebel Boy Amber Haglin 430.00 Amber Haglin$444.64

2 545 I Dont Dance Danielle Malson 420.50 Broken Desert Ranch$333.48

3 514 Heavens Dunit Again Nashia Sierra Soland 420.00 Nashia Sierra Soland$222.32

4 566 Queen In The North Michael Leach 397.50 Michael Leach$111.16

5 576 Unbelevabley Shiney Laney Fjelstad 393.00 Kenneth J. Schueller

6 529 Gems One Time Blue Abigail Ann Brogger 385.50 Abigail Ann Brogger

7 710 The Wright Approach Todd Brown 280.00 Todd Brown

8 722 Four Bel Quail Alecia Zimbelman McAtee 259.50 Alecia Zimbelman McAtee

19. NRCHA SSL1NP: Stallion Stakes Level 1 Non Pro Derby Go: C (Composite) - Shown: 1 (Added Money: $1350.00)
Place Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Score Owner's NameMoney

1 514 Heavens Dunit Again Nashia Sierra Soland 420.00 Nashia Sierra Soland$979.30

20. NRCHA NPH: Non Pro Hackamore  Go: C (Composite) - Shown: 5 (Added Money: $125.00)
Place Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Score Owner's NameMoney

1 703 Surely This Time Karey E. Louthan 286.50 Karey E. Louthan$185.00

2 653 Nunya Beeswax Lori L. Wyman 283.00 Richard A Jr & Lori L Wyman$111.00

3 566 Queen In The North Michael Leach 271.50 Michael Leach$74.00

4 607 Cowgirls Playmate Lisa Robinett 270.50 Lisa Robinett

5 710 The Wright Approach Todd Brown 141.00 Todd Brown

21. NRCHA NPBXD: Non Pro Boxing Derby Go: C (Composite) - Shown: 15 (Added Money: $200.00)
Place Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Score Owner's NameMoney

1 602 Dualin Blu Moon Kelsey Mueller 426.00 Kelsey Or Justin Mueller$288.96

2 666 Smart Miss TR Erin Richardson 425.50 Erin Richardson$231.17

3 567 Pretty Sweet Peep Jonelle Castleberry 417.50 Jonelle/Jay Castleberry$173.38

4T 600 Highlight Mitch Gary W. Thede 416.00 Gary W. Thede$101.14

4T 693 One Fancy Savannah Jodie Scheffel 416.00 Jodie Scheffel$101.14

6 541 Blind Sided Ann Lisa C. Reiter 415.50 Lisa C. Reiter$67.42
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7 625 Sluggin Whiskey Mason Taggart 413.00 Joe And Elizabeth Taggart

8 501 Sendin Smoke Signals Gary W Hawkes 412.50 Gary W Hawkes

9 513 This Cats A Star Kelsie Bond 406.00 Kelsie/Jesse Bond

10T 685 Bet Hesa Diamond Jill Nash 403.50 Jill Nash

10T 741 All In Dual Time Dylon Allestad 403.50 Dylon Allestad

12 690 Flat Out Style Lisa Kinser 402.00 Lisa Kinser

13 516 Acres Of Boon Meghan Moran 401.50 Meghan Moran

14 694 Not A Ruf Question Tracy Frazer 392.00 Tracy Frazer

15 582 Smart Stevie Melissa Fowler 280.00 Melissa J. Hill-Fowler

NP 728 First Shiner N China Laurie Jeanes 0.00 Laurie Jeanes


